Thermal overload relay TF42
Data sheet
Description
 – Overload protection – trip class 10
 – Phase loss sensitivity
 – Temperature compensation from -25 … +60 °C
 – Adjustable current setting for overload protection
 – Automatic or manual reset selectable

Type Setting range Resistance per
pole
Power loss Short-circuit
protection device
lower value
A
upper value
A
mΩ
at lower value
W
at upper value
W
coordination
type 2
TF42-0.13 0.10 0.13 106508.88 1.1 2.0 0.5 A, Type T
TF42-0.17 0.13 0.17 62283.74 1.1 2.0 1.0 A, Type T
TF42-0.23 0.17 0.23 37429.00 1.1 2.0 1.0 A, Type T
TF42-0.31 0.23 0.31 20603.43 1.1 2.0 1.0 A, Type T
TF42-0.41 0.31 0.41 11421.77 1.1 2.0 2.0 A, Type gG
TF42-0.55 0.41 0.55 6347.11 1.1 2.0 2.0 A, Type gG
TF42-0.74 0.55 0.74 3615.62 1.1 2.0 4.0 A, Type gG
TF42-1.0 0.74 1.00 1920.00 1.1 2.0 6.0 A, Type gG
TF42-1.3 1.00 1.30 1065.09 1.1 2.0 6.0 A, Type gG
TF42-1.7 1.30 1.70 622.84 1.1 2.0 10.0 A, Type gG
TF42-2.3 1.70 2.30 340.26 1.1 2.0 10.0 A, Type gG
TF42-3.1 2.30 3.10 187.30 1.1 2.0 10.0 A, Type gG
TF42-4.2 3.10 4.20 102.04 1.1 2.0 20.0 A, Type gG
TF42-5.7 4.20 5.70 59.10 1.1 2.0 20.0 A, Type gG
TF42-7.6 5.70 7.60 31.16 1.1 2.0 35.0 A, Type gG
TF42-10 7.60 10.00 19.30 1.1 2.0 35.0 A, Type gG
TF42-13 10.00 13.00 13.07 1.3 2.2 40.0 A, Type gG
TF42-16 13.00 16.00 7.79 1.3 2.2 40.0 A, Type gG
TF42-20 16.00 20.00 6.25 1.8 2.6 63.0 A, Type gG
TF42-24 20.00 24.00 4.51 1.8 2.6 63.0 A, Type gG
TF42-29 24.00 29.00 3.09 1.8 2.6 63.0 A, Type gG
TF42-35 29.00 35.00 2.25 2.1 2.8 80.0 A, Type gG
TF42-38 35.00 40.00 1.72 2.1 2.8 80.0 A, Type gG
Technical diagrams
Intermittent periodic duty
140